04-18-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	3593
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
4 NI	
4-15-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United Natural Foods, Inc.
Blooming Prairie Cooperative Warehouse	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 260 Lake Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	##V
Corporation-State	Oity. Julie Zip Co
Other Cooperative	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership 10 Un
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership [7]
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other S v
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 10/11/2002	(Designations must be a separate document (rom assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Steven H. Townsend, President	
Internal Address: United Natural Foods, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Turiorized to be draiged to deposit account
Street Address: 260 Lake Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dayville State: CT Zip.06241-0999	THE COACE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
<i>,</i> /	4/4.
Steven H. Townsend, President	10103
• • •	ignature Date
PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	er sheet, attachments, and document:

04/17/200

01 FC:8521

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 10/02)

40.00 0

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0674

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Trademark Application of:	
Blooming Prairie Cooperative Warehouse an Ohio cooperative	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION
Serial No.: 78-107,435 Filing Date: February 7, 2002 Mark: BLOOMING PRAIRIE Classes: International 35 and 41	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
WHEREAS, Blooming Prairie Cooper 2340 Heinz Road, Iowa City, IA 52240, has add applied for registration in the United States Paten filed February 7, 2002; and	· ·
WHEREAS, United Natural Foods, Inc. Dayville, CT 06241, is desirous of acquiring said	(a Delaware corporation), of 260 Lake Road, mark and the application thereof;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuacknowledged, said Blooming Prairie Cooperative United Natural Foods, Inc. all right, title and integood will of the business symbolized by the No. 78-107,435.	erest in and to the said mark, together with the
BLOOMI	NG PRAIRIE COOPERATIVE WAREHOUSE
	se Singerman sident and Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF HENNEPIN)	
OUNTY OF HENNEPIN) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2002, by K. Jesse Singerman, President and Cooperative Warehouse, on behalf of the corporate	Chief Executive Officer of Blooming Prairie
**************************************	Suzimil Mm
SUZANNE M. THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public

527524/1

RECORDED: 04/15/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0675